IN RE: PETTITON FOR. ADMIN. VARTANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
SW/S Central Avenue, 275° NW of

Ingleside Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(5909 Central Avenue)
1% Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1* Councilmanic District
* (Case No. 00-182-A

Dotores Kay Knobe
Petitioner *

* * * * * & * ES % E S *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Dolores Kay Knobe. The
Petitioner seeks relief from Section 303.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.)
to permit a front yard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet for a proposed addition. The
subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted which
was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

As noted above, the Petitioner filed for variance relief pursuant to Section 26-127 of the
Baltimore County Code. That Section permits the owner of residential property occupied by
him/her to obtain variance relief without a public hearing. Notice of the relief requested is placed
on a sign posted on the property for a period of 15 days during which time any property owner
within 1,000 feet of the property may request a public hearing. In this case, Joseph Boyd, the
adjacent property owner, requested a public hearing. Thus, a hearing on the matter was scheduled
and conducted on January 7, 2000.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Dolores Kay
Knobe and her husband, Ray Hughes. Mr. Joseph Boyd also appeared. There were no other
interested persons present. _

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is a rectangﬁlar—

shaped parcel, approximately 140 feet deep by 40 feet wide, containing a gross area of 5,600 sq.it.
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zoned DR.5.5. The property is presently improved with a one-story brick and aluminum single
family dwelling, a storage shed to the rear, and a gravel driveway in front. Ms. Knobe testified
that she has resided on the property for the past 15 years. She described the house in some detail
and noted that the house features a living room, kitchen and bath towards the front, and two
bedrooms to the rear of the dwelling. The house also features an attached front porch, which runs
across the entire width of the dwelling and extends approximately 6 feet from the front wall of the
dwelling. Ms. Knobe proposes adding an additional 4 feet onto the porch and enclosing same to
provide additional interior living space. As shown on the plan, the addition will be 10 feet by 20
feet in dimension. Testimony indicated that the proposed addition will serve as a new living room
and the existing living room will be used as a dining room. Ms. Knobe noted that it was not
practical to expand from the rear or sides of the dwelling in view of the layout of the house and
existing site constraints. Variance relief is necessary in view of the reduced front yard setback.

Mr. Boyd appeared and voiced objection to the expansion. He also raised a number of
questions regarding the layout, the area of the street right-of-way of Central Avenue and concerns
over detrimental impacts on his property. In this regard, Mr. Boyd testified that he owns
commercial and residential property nearby. He apparently recently sought zoning relief for his
property and was faced with a certain amount of community opposition. It appears that Mr. Boyd
objects to the Petitioner’s plans because of their opposition to his plans. There is no valid evidence
that the proposed improvements on the subject lot will detrimentalty impact Mr. Boyd’s property.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to grant the Petition
for Variance. In my judgment, the Petitioner has met the requirements of Section 307 of the
B.C.ZR. Surely, an expansion to the living area cannot be accomplished by any other means, due
to the existing layout of the dwelling. Thus, the Petitioner’s proposal to construct an addition to the
front of the dwelling is the only practical means of expansion. Moreover, I am persuaded that the
Petitioner’s plans will not detrimentally impact adjacent properties.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this
Petition held and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

o8



THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this ﬁ day of January, 2000 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section 303.1
of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard setback of 30 feet in
lieu of the required 40 feet for an enclosed addition, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be

and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period
from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order
is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County
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Suite 403, County Courts Bidg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468
January 19, 2000

Ms. Dolores Kay Knobe
5909 Central Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SW/S Central Avenue, 275’ NW of Ingleside Avenue
(5909 Central Avenue)

1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic Dzsmct
Dolores Kay Knobe - Petitioner
Case No. 00-182-A

Dear Ms. Knobe:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached
Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file
an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and
Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

ey s e~

LAWRENCE E. SCEMIDT
Zoning Comrnissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Joseph Boyd .
5 Summerfield Road, Baltimore, Md. 21207
People's Counsel; CaseKile

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

N Printed wth Soybean ink
%/Q on Recveled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at . 909 C@n‘!’r &J @06 :

which is presently zoned D 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 36:‘_7) | %E(Pém T A —f-’—l
) _ 5 . : 3 ‘ NPT
TEAD Set BRK Fer O ERC orey Ao iTon o 3@ 5,
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be pdsted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

15 the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/l essee; Legal Owner(s):

Name - T or Print y%ﬁef'&P tK&*f r< ‘qdﬁé ‘QJ
ame - Type rin El or Prin 3 !
@Wuo \%«i We y,

Signaiure Signigture
Address Telephone No. Name - Type ot Print
ity State Zip Code Signature THO —“TEE- Y475
Attorney For Petitioner: 2%q @MM Q,U.U
Address Telephone No.
LYY> N =P IRC7
Name - Type or Print (City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

1
g fcm barty Name
=
b fddr bSS Telephone No. Address . Telephone No.
i
8 ity State Zip Code City State Zip Code

lic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ions of Baltimore County and that the propery be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

EC ENO. OO-15C- A Reviewed By _( T Date lo}fZ. Y249
i f=3 - : I P
% T Estimated Posting Date i/ /99
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AfﬁdaVIrm Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Add‘,g 409 () = N_?LIQ(QJ €.
Pl D S I207
Cty Stafe Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicaf difficulty):

Doe Fo Yhe presem[ Visoe | ,Oreéeﬂvllw‘h'aﬂ ot our “ﬂjhbcm@@ﬁ&
wes have been vnable 4o sefl corhsose L Wes heve Lua,mla[,
yneove. II'UH'\ S’OQJCG_ Sfﬁéﬁ OV Vv O (S IN &Ny ‘/‘0”.1& &J«J{
e aye, 4:@-/@6, Jo Shh_({ he"Q’, we waedld, [ Te, 4o Lo 0red L
and. em[m@e;, ous hone bc{ owM(nj ao Joxb'zc‘»u. f1orne v omen
4—0_%& sI:/a/# e?l\w,/ h@us{i, U)e, wwlcf, LSe, oJv e?(iéfb’kj
hum@rwm 25 a dtnn:mjifé)?\ﬂ’h
Pleds < Groe Vs QDAStcfeVaJLO/J (n S matier-

'DJe“fo%e,loqou{' Four hoose wecan el ThaK yoo,
vt the liviacreom ondhe VW@”@ hosse_ .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a Yeposting and
advertising fee and may be required fo provide additional information.

é\%tﬁ{ew U - Signature
| )@I oves ,S&!f [{ Q@L £ _
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

S —— T e . . e i g . o o . o e At o o T o TS VT S o . . ——— — T T S T . " T ot " ——— T T o T — T o e St

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this of 1" day of ‘éamw . {7 %9 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in angfor the County af::tri/said, per_s%nally appeared
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or salisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

oot a2 1991 (lte SR

Date |} Notary Public

My Commission Expires

=2y 09(15(98
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Af ﬁd aVl?m Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent fo testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at AH G0 C? C@ﬂ &«/ Aue.

Address
éﬁ/%@ . 210D /G

" State Zip Cdde

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

BOQ— —zLo ‘H’\e_ re,ﬁen‘t UlSL‘JdL,[ V*ﬁS@VFAHL/JV? GJ‘F TR ne/' éé@rjwdwé
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- - ‘ ;s ’
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay-a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

a0 Hﬁ%\%@aﬂu

/

ignature Signature
Deloves Koy Krioabe
Name - Type or Print | Name - Type or Print

—————— . i s o . . e o o o o o o o . o e A e et T P o e e e o T . L i i Mt St S o e A e T TR T ———————— . . . e T S, e e . e, e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this <X / Z'Lday of , /%59, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pei"’sonaily appeared

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfadidrily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forifi'are true and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Sk 2P J793 SRS |

Date Notary Public

My Commission Expires

REY 0915198
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Petition for Administrative Variance -
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at /5 09 C‘éfﬁl’}’ ‘&—[ /OUE?,
which is presently zoned _ O2 < . 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legai
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described if the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 2o » \¥ — YL MYy iy v

\bma—p Se? Wasie VFen paw TS Lesen ~ TWisew o P
2Q f~ ™ Lizw o & Twe \la\am.to HO ¥,
(¢ Bcz2)

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimere County.

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legaf owner(s) of the property which
1s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Dfoves Koy Nuosbe

Name - Type or Print Namg~- Type or Print
/(’P 2L oo Lad NP

Signature Signature I
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature 1L %/@—79%.— 1(? 7{{
Attorney For Pefitioner: 5909 C&'f\ Vo] /QUEM

gress Telephone No.

ol s . MD 2207

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

e

Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found fo be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of ) that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENQ. ©O-1%7-A Reviewed By (T AN bate (6/29/2 2
=2 9115195 Estimated Posting Date i1 /7 / 99
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FORMAL DEMAND
FOR HEARING

CASENUMBER: _// _ /f2~ =
Address: D 9 A /e»?‘r\gsl/ E é?/—?ﬂd
Petitioner(s):_ 72, /sne= /(/gz Einobe

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
e _JOSEPH Bey D

Name - Type or Print

( ) Legal Owner OR NResident of
6 SumpmelLFEiELDd £D
Address
BALTImene Mo 2,207
City State Zip Code
G/O-THT7~2.L,9§
s ? 7 T epf;g; Numbe;o- - 909 CEnTy /
WER 4~ ADTheen IPE] oF 590
a which is Ima S~ / feetf;‘mm the };' YE

property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby 2207
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter
ATTACHED IS THE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THIS

DEMARND.
/%-%/é”/ —ad

Sighature / Date

Signature Date

Revised 9/18/98 - wer/sgj
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CERTIFICATE OF‘OSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

®

RE: CaseNo.:. CC- 122 -A

Petitioner/Developer:

Deolenes Kar Knape

Date of Hearing/Closing: Nev. 22,1999

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

== ¥ 5909 Cerutnal AUE,

The sign(s) were posted on

Nev. T8 194649

996

( Month, Day, Year) o

Sincerely,

WA

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Gorprnan B Moo e
~ (Printed Name)
225 PvErsol; (e i &
(Address) .
Paciirons , Mp. 21227
(City, State, Zip Code)
(o) A2 ~07267%
" (T elephone Number)
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CERTIFICATE OF @DSTING

RE: Case No.: (OO — IXZ‘A
Petitioner/Developer:
Doanrs KAy }(ZN 0ol

Date of Hearing/Closings J4// 7, 7000

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary s:gn(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

# 5909 (740 O VE~

The sign(s) were posted on Oﬁ z 7/21 {(// 747
( Month, Day, Year) - -~

Sincerely,

WA

(Signature of Sign Pester and Date)

C?.A;z_u.mu) = . YorE
(Printed Name)
2r75vinsons (e o &
(Address) _
DaccrrvonE , Mp. 27 2D
(City, State, zfp Code)
(610) P42 -072675
" (Teiephone Number)

9796
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" ' : : . Director's Office

9 | County Office Building
Eﬁ& Baltimore County - —
' © 111 West Chesapeake Avenue.
*xx x| Department of Pemnts and

L < - Towson, Maryland 21204
% W: Development Management - R _ 410-887-3353

" Fax: 410-8387-5708

December 9, 1999

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-182-A

5909 Central Avenue

SW/S Central Avenue, 275’ NW of Ingleside Avenue
1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Dolores Kay Knobe

Administrative Variance to permit a front yard setback for an enclosed addition of 30
feet in lieu of the required 40 feet.

HEARING: Friday, January 7, 2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
 Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Zasn,

Arnold Jablon
-Director

c Dolores Knobe, 5909 Central Avenue, Battimore 21207
Joseph Boyd, 6 Summerfield Road, Baltimore 21207

NOTES (1} THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY DECEMBER 24, 1999.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

%@ Prit;l::wimSuymlnk



TO: PATUXENT '-PUBLISHiN-G COMPANY :
Thursday, December 23, 1999 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: : ‘ _
Dolores Kay Knobe . 410-788-4975
5909 Central Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21207

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authorrty of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-182-A

5909 Central Avenue

SW/S Ceniral Avenue, 275 NW of Ingleside Avenue
1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

Legai Owner: Dolores Kay Knobe

Administrative Variance to permit a front yard setback for an enclosed addition of 30
feet in lieu of the required 40 feet.

HEARING: Friday, January 7, 2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Couris
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

ﬁ{l;w;/ ;i,d:. °y
wrance X. Sc,‘mmt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcaming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

——
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— ————————— S —"
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For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: O — AT~ A

Petitioner: ' )ﬂ[@% ad Atll ’[(/\Ja.ﬁ ¥
Address or Location: 3309 Cﬁt’ﬂ[ val fpe,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Cbcs loves Kas K/J‘LL‘-Q
Address: 2 909 Qéﬂ‘zlf; ij /OU€~
Lradde MD  S1397
Teiephone Number: ’*7L/ C- 78S~ 47 75~

Revised 2/20/98 --SCJ
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" BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
: ZONING REVIEW . o

’

- ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES ., .~
Case Number 00-| | &7 -A " Address S Q09 CEHTRAL AVE
~_) _ l . . -
_ContactPerson: ___=1CTO T, piox LET - Phone Number: 410-887-3391 _
: Planner, Please Print Your Name ’

Filing Date: A&/ 29[ I: Posﬁnggt;; Hg 7/29  Closing Date: |, {

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the ‘administrative variance should be
_through the contact person (planner) using the case number. . e DULWSE

1. POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting. costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all‘associated costs. - The zoning notice sign must-beavisible.on the: . -
grc}:perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. : : :

TR TeamreTamnere TR SRR erRt AT =

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
. a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
: .- “request for a public hearing, the process is.not complete on the closing date. = . :

- 3" ORDER: After the closing date, the file. will be Teviewst by the Zoningor=deputy zoning. - -
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; “thydeny the requested relief;: or (¢}
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written nofification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by F:rsfgafssrhaaff # “

#T Eaue

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. . The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, fime and location: As when the sign was originally
g?ste%, certification of this change and a photograph of the ‘altéred ‘sign‘must be forwarded to -

is office. T .

| . (Detach Along Dotted Line) T e
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
‘ _‘ B ljSE .FHE ABWSTRATNE VARMGE’ slG—N-"EQ—-BLMéJ ’1‘3 STTOTEATTSEmTT T *w; i

Case Number 00-[ | 57 [-A -~ Address_ 520D CERTEAL ATES 77
Pefitioner's Name DOOLORES UAY KHOBE ™ Telephon A4 72 > ?jf
Posting Date: L / ! / 29 Closing Date: __\ \ /22 7 29

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A EproxT vAzD SET BACK F:O'A
Al ELcLoSED AoDYT(on oF R FEET Wl LiEy OF
TUE REOLIREY 40O FEET,

WCR - Revised 7/28/89

18z



Mr. David B. Lamb A N .
September 1, 199 i e
Page 2 e

T I trust that the informagipa set .forth inithis'fettekils BhEfisabarigtion sl
detailed and responsive to the request. If yodeinééd Ffurtheri: infogmbtible oraue: - ‘
have any questions, please do not hesitate to cBbatact :mevat:-410=887F8397¢ <o vl re. riatc
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&\"‘Oﬁ‘ 2 : Development Processing
i[ﬁ!* 7\ Baltimore County , County Office Building
*+ x %% | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
#
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Liga® pdmlandacg@co.ba.md.us

December 30, 1999

Ms. Dolores Knobe
5909 Central Avenue - - -
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Dear Ms. Knobe:
RE: Case Number 00-182-A , 5909 Central Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
%ing?ggReview, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on

The Zoning Advisory Commiitee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. Al comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or probiems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

w, CLRL. 00

W. Cari Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

Zoning Review
WCR:rsj

Enclosures

S Census 2000 For You, For Baltimore County

N

Frintecd with Soybean Ink 1% 1 3
& Bk o Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, .MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TC: Arnold Jablon, Director - Date:

Department of Permits & Development
Management
FROM: ert W. Bowling, Supervisor

eau of Development Plans Review

SUBJEC®: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for November 15, 1999

Ttem Ngse 172, 173, 175, 177, 178,
179 &

November 16, 1999

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject

zoning item, and we have no comment.

RWB:HJO:cab

ce: File

ZAC11159.N0C



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ‘i/]

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director Date: November 8, 1999
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat” Keller, 1II, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):
Ttem No(s): 168 and 182

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: (S e W™ %/M
e

AFK/IL

CJEFF_L\68.dec



Parris N. Glendening

S H, R Maryland Department of Transportation Governor

State Highway Administration John 0. Porcar
Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /. 5.99

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Iiem No. / &7
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Lrm

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein{@sha state.md.us).

Very truly vours,

A [ S L

‘//r-— Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
T 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free”

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 = Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202




To Whom It May Concern, 00 —I1 82\“7{

I am aware of the fact that Dolores K. Knabe at 5909 Central Ave wishes to put a
10 foot addition on the front of her house and that | have no objections 1o said addition.

Name Address=Date
"fw A M 5?/5CLIM bt 7/25-77
J
N\ SIEES VIS $a17 Colwd aue. 9 -8 999

lf\umvﬁt W U S Sred Que 7oe-7
s N b 590 (pukead Lo 705
. %y,&’ 59y Cenmpe Ave ‘i/zf[ 99
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Development Processing

& *%’a Baltimore County- - ' ' County Office Building

x xxx* | Department of Permits and - P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% W Development Management o Towson, Maryland 21204
P S pdmlandacg@co.ba.md.us

December 9, 1999

Ms. Dolores Kay Knobe
5909 Central Avenue
Baitimore, MD 21207

Dear Ms. Knobe:
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Case Number 00-182-A, 5909 Central Avenue

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the posting of the subject
property has resulted in a timely demand on November 22, 1999 for a public hearing
concerning the above proposed administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a result of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,

time and location. This notification will be published in the Jefferscnian and you will be
bilied directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to

contact me at 410-887-3391.
Very truly yéufs, ,
w Cuﬁ M‘—G 5
4 e
W. Carl Richards, Jr. s !
Supervisor .
Zoning Review
WCR:scj

C: Joseph Boyd, 6 Summerfield Road, Baitimore 21207

Census 2900 For You, For Baltimor¢ Couanty Census 2000

- Prinied with ink TQid + < LIPS Thon sk y y
éD o i oo Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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SITE PLAN TO BE USED IN YETERMINING FRONT YARD DEPTHS IN RESILENCE ZONES

WHEN THE DMMEDIATE ADJOINING 10TS ARE NOT IMPROVED
Reference - Section 303,11 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

—_

Trom mu+<ﬂm+ 1o uﬁ%& ot o vely ~ad | povehes mca Suved 8 2

BN\Q&.\\ }m mr\ - ,
wou-a =Tn D.R.2, UQH-U-W and uv-”om.m Zonea the C 2 FT. \ \ bn ‘ ~
front yird dapth of eny building or other struoture A erwv \ .mm.ﬁ cf\w.@m.w.\ sm..m. l t A
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on_each. Blde thersof, provided that no dwell 1l TOIAL -7 —— = NORMAL REQUIRED SETBACKS
be required to be mom back mors than 60 feet in D.N.2 A nw./v m.\ u A#m% g nMH__MMw TRONT D2 - 65 {t
zones, 50 feet in D.R.3.5 zonen and L0 feet in D.R.5.5 dweilings SEIBACK o5 :
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_u_mﬁ,ﬁomoooavmi Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2404 Cewum Poc

Subdlivision name: Q\Ggrh‘ e Lerocro
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LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: H

Counclimanic Districy: H
1°2200° scale map#: 02, 1F-

Zoning: .\uUwﬁ!h wU\.nW.
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square teel

Lot size:
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